To provide money for the purpose of 
augmenting Fund II, the Series 2026 Bonds are hereby authorized and shall be issued, in one or 
more series and installments, as general obligations of the State in the original aggregate 
principal amount not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($250,000,000), as 
determined by an Authorized Representative and set forth in a Purchase Contract or Pricing 
Certificate.  The Series 2026 Bonds shall be entitled “STATE OF TEXAS VETERANS 
BONDS, SERIES 2026”; provided that unless the entire principal amount authorized for the